Chalffey Invitational
Ontario

Race 3 - Freshmen Girls - 3 Mile
9/23/2023 - 8:50am

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 .% Los Alamitos (SS) 46 1:47:01  21:25 7:09 2:03 4-10-11-14-21-30-35 3-8-9-11-15-21-25
2 [% Rancho Cucamonga 87 1:53:48 2246 T7:36 5:01 6-9-28-31-55-74-83 5-7-20-22-33-41-44
(SS)
3 %. Arroyo (SS) 88 1:53:36  22:44 7:35 3:.00 7-20-27-32-36-38-42 6-14-19-23-26-27-30
=%, Roosevelt (SS) 100 1:55:11  23.03 741 257 13-23-25-40-41-50-76 10-16-17-28-29-31-42
El Camino 112 1:58:31 2343 755 6:14 5-16-34-57-63 4-12-24-34-38
(Oceanside)
Chaffey (SS) 122 2:00:38 24:08 803 6:06 1-26-53-58-59-62-73 1-18-32-35-36-37-40
iy Colony (SS) 142 219:32 2755 919 14:27 3-19-66-82-84 2-13-39-43-45
Patriot (SS) 1:23:51 20:58  7:00 2-8-12-15 4 Runners
Polytechnic - 1:38:47 24:42 814 24-33-49-71 4 Runners
Riverside (SS)
DNP Pomona Catholic (SS) 1:18:01 26:.01 84 39-47-75 3 Runners
DNP @ Don Lugo (SS) 4514 2237 T7:33 18-29 2 Runners
DNP Bonita (SS) 47:29 23145 755 17-51 2 Runners
DNP ‘Q Sierra Vista (SS) 51:221 2541 834 43-64 2 Runners
Chino (SS) 52:34 2617 846 60-61 2 Runners
.A Upland (SS) 5417  27.09 9:.03 22-79 2 Runners
DNP @ St. Anthony (SS) 24:31 2431 811 44 1 Runner
DNP % Claremont (SS) 26:59  26:59  9:00 65 1 Runner
DNP . Montclair (SS) 2806 28:06 9:22 72 1 Runner
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Julia Martinez
Alana Carrillo
Mariah Birdsall
Caris Honma
Presley Kerr

Jayden Tamayo

Yiwen Chen
Ava Montoya
Tessa Koopman

Riley Kuhlendahl
Maddie Heenan
Andrea Olivarez
Caylee Guerra
Bella Castellon
Ashlyn Gorecki
Emily Tudrick

Sarah Butcher
Sienna Robles
Natalie Perez
Mandy Huang
Sydney Boik
Valerie Meza
Alexis Siems
Amelia Standerfer

Sarah Lee
Harmony Marquez
Analis Bautista
Olivia Torres

Sophia Dominguez
Lauren Criscione
Jillian Smart

Kate Vargas
Caroline Coronado
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Race 3 - Freshmen Girls - 3 Mile
9/23/2023 - 8:50am

Results

Place Name

Individual
Team Time  Points
Chaffey (SS) 20:04.1 1
Patriot (SS) 20:13.7
Colony (SS) 20:30.7 2
Los Alamitos (SS) 20:315 3
El Camino 20:31.9
(Oceanside)
Rancho Cucamonga 20:409 5
(SS)
Arroyo (SS) 20455 6
Patriot (SS) 20:49.1
Rancho Cucamonga 20:50.1 7
(SS)
Los Alamitos (SS) 21:18.0
Los Alamitos (SS) 21:18.2
Patriot (SS) 21:18.6
Roosevelt (SS)  21:188 10
Los Alamitos (SS) 21:18.8 11
Patriot (SS) 21:29.6
El Camino 21485 12
(Oceanside)
Bonita (SS) 22:00.7
DonLugo (SS)  22:00.9
Colony (SS) 22281 13
Arroyo (SS) 22292 14
Los Alamitos (SS) 22:34.1 15
Upland (SS) 22:35.1
Roosevelt (SS)  22:36.0 16
Polytechnic - 22:38.6
Riverside (SS)
Roosevelt (SS)  22:466 17
Chaffey (SS) 22:539 18
Arroyo (SS) 23:.089 19
Rancho Cucamonga 23:11.2 20
(SS)
DonLugo (SS)  23:12.9
Los Alamitos (SS) 23:19.1 21
Rancho Cucamonga 23:24.3 22
(SS)
Arroyo (SS) 23:26.7 23
Polytechnic - 23:28.2
Riverside (SS)
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Grace Thompson

Shawati Jay

Alanis Sandoval
Campbell Stevens
Cecilia Chen
Samantha Preciado

Chelsea Lopiccolo
Abigail Morgan
Kimberly Gonzalez
Katelyn Ruiz
Olivia Contreras
Victoria Rosales
Zahira Harding
Mariela Moreno

Cindy Duong
Alurabella Chandler

Valentina Rodriguez
Arianie Jenkins

Meg Tanaka
Yeraldin Grano
Alexa McClain
Cynthia Gamil

Audrey Delgadillo
Ashanti Muro

Mia Rodriguez
Eliza Prado
Natalia Reynoso
Nicole Salazar
Greidys Peraza
Rachel Aguero

Valeria Alonso
Adriana Daniel
ltzel Cruz
Natalie Han
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Team

El Camino
(Oceanside)

Los Alamitos (SS)
Arroyo (SS)
Los Alamitos (SS)
Arroyo (SS)

Pomona Catholic
(S9)

Roosevelt (SS)
Roosevelt (SS)
Arroyo (SS)
Sierra Vista (SS)
St. Anthony (SS)
Arroyo (SS)
Los Alamitos (SS)

Pomona Catholic
(S9)

Arroyo (SS)

Polytechnic -
Riverside (SS)

Roosevelt (SS)
Bonita (SS)
Los Alamitos (SS)
Chaffey (SS)
Los Alamitos (SS)

Rancho Cucamonga
(S9)

Los Alamitos (SS)

El Camino
(Oceanside)

Chaffey (SS)
Chaffey (SS)
Chino (SS)
Chino (SS)
Chaffey (SS)

El Camino
(Oceanside)

Sierra Vista (SS)
Claremont (SS)
Colony (SS)
Los Alamitos (SS)

Time
23:29.2

23:334
23:449
23:48.0
23:48.8
24:02.3

24:13.8
24:15.8
24:18.1
24:26.0
24:30.1
24:31.7
24:37.6
24:37.8

24:49.0
24:49.1

25:03.5
25:28.2
25:28.6
25:28.7
25:37.9
25:41.1

25:50.6
25:55.2

26:01.6
26:09.5
26:12.8
26:20.7
26:26.3
26:45.7

26:54.4
26:58.6
27:01.6
27:02.4
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Chloe Truijillo
Emily Quezada
Keely Cardenas
Madison Blunt

Natalie Razo
Audrey Flores
Kenzy Abdelmesih

Keilani Velarde

Alessandra Cruz
Boa Zhai

Emma Aird
Rayna Garcia
Zoe Rodriguez
Alanna Vargas
Nya Anderson
Sophie Delfin

Kiera Gladney

Page 3/3

Race 3 - Freshmen Girls - 3 Mile

Individual
Grade Team Time  Points
9  Los Alamitos (SS)  27:17.1
9 Arroyo (SS) 27:44.8
9  Los Alamitos (SS) 27:45.0
9 Polytechnic - 27:50.3
Riverside (SS)
9 Montclair (SS) 28:05.9
9 Chaffey (SS) 29:09.7 40
9 Rancho Cucamonga 29124 41
(SS)
9  Pomona Catholic  29:20.9
(SS)
9 Roosevelt (SS)  29:296 42
9 Arroyo (SS) 29:30.7
9 Roosevelt (SS)  29:59.2
9 Upland (SS) 31:41.0
9 Arroyo (SS) 33134
9 Chaffey (SS) 34:34.3
10 Colony (SS) 34:343 43
9 Rancho Cucamonga 34433 44
(SS)
1 Colony (SS) 34:57.3 45
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